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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL 08/01/2013 National Association: UNITED
ASSOCIATION STATES
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
[Name: |ILEXIA LEARNING SYSTEMS, INC. |
|Street Address: HZOO Baker Avenue |
|City: ”Concord |
|state/Country: |MASsACHUSETTS |
|Postal Code: 01742 |
[Entity Type: ||cCORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25
Property Type Number Word Mark
T
Serial Number: 85291137 ASSESSMENT WITHOUT TESTING §
-]
Serial Number: 76557971 CROSS-TRAINING FOR THE MIND o
Serial Number-: 85123716 | S
<
Serial Number: 75892049 LEXIA b4
Serial Number: 77549200 ||LEXIA DISTRICT ADVANTAGE |
Serial Number: 76256664 LEXIA EARLY READING
Serial Number: 77549247 LEXIA LESSONS
Serial Number: 76608323 LEXIA PRIMARY READING
Serial Number: 75891778 LEXIA QUICK READING TEST
Serial Number: 77183778 LEXIA READING
Serial Number: 77183773 LEXIA READING
Serial Number: 77549240 LEXIA SKILL BUILDERS
Serial Number: 76616976 LEXIA STRATEGIES FOR OLDER STUDENTS
Serial Number: 77183784 MYLEXIA
——————— — TRADEMARK —
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Serial Number: 76557962 OUR WORLD BEGINS WITH READING
Serial Number: 85481531 THE FUTURE OF READING EDUCATION
Serial Number: 85481512 WELCOME TO THE FUTURE OF READING EDUCATI
Serial Number: 85627102 TEST LESS, TEACH MORE.
Serial Number: 85627093 TEST LESS. TEACH MORE.
Serial Number: 85870714 CORES
Serial Number: 85680525 CORES
Serial Number: 85870697 CORES®6
Serial Number: 85680514 CORES6
Serial Number: 85870690 CORE7
Serial Number: 85680507 CORE7
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 6173506878
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail adadress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
via US Mail.
Phone: 617.350.6800
Email: trademarks@gesmer.com

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

Susan M. Mulholland/GESMER UPDEGROVE

40 Broad Street

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

BRIDGE-LEXIA TM RELEASE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Mulholland
Signature: /sm mulholland/
Date: 08/01/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=BRIDGE BANK - EXECUTED RELEASED PROPERTIES#page1.tif
source=BRIDGE BANK - EXECUTED RELEASED PROPERTIES#page2.tif
source=BRIDGE BANK - EXECUTED RELEASED PROPERTIES#page3.tif
source=BRIDGE BANK - EXECUTED RELEASED PROPERTIES#page4.tif
source=BRIDGE BANK - EXECUTED RELEASED PROPERTIES#page5.tif
source=BRIDGE BANK - EXECUTED RELEASED PROPERTIES#page6.tif
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Dated: August 1, 2013

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Bridge Bank, National Association, a national
association having a principal place of business at 55 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 100, San Jose,
California 95113, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security
interest in the intellectual property shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this
Release by reference, granted to it by Lexia Learning Systems, Inc., 200 Baker Avenue, Concord,
Massachusetts 01742, which security interest is dated June 21, 2013, the debt secured thereby having
been paid and satisfied in full.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank. Signature page follows.]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Bridge Bank, National Association hereunto caused its corporate
name to be subscribed by the duly authorized officer named below as of the date first written above.

Bridge Bank, National Association

By:
Name: Cheis PQ('E(;#!S
Title: Relationshp Wanage
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EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Applicant/Registrant Copyright Application/ Application/
Registration No. Registration Date

Lexia Learning Assess A TX0003575635 April 15, 1992
Systems, Inc.
Lexia Learning Assess B TX0003464629 April 15,1992
Systems, Inc.
Lexia Learning Lexia TX0003776528 April 15, 1994
Systems, Inc.
Lexia Learning Lexia Admin TXu001644539 July 28, 2009
Systems, Inc. System V1.1
Lexia Learning Reading SOS TX0004753313 March 24, 1998
Systems, Inc.

Remainder of the page is blank.
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Mark Name

ASSESSMENT WITHOUT

TESTING

CROSS-TRAINING FOR

THE MIND

DESIGN OF A LION

LEXIA

LEXIA DISTRICT
ADVANTAGE

LEXIA EARLY READING
LEXIA LESSONS

LEXIA PRIMARY READING
LEXIA QUICK READING

TEST

LEXIA READING

LEXIA READING

LEXIA SKILL BUILDERS
LEXIA STRATEGIES FOR
OLDER STUDENTS

MYLEXIA

OUR WORLD BEGINS
WITH READING
THE FUTURE OF READING

EDUCATION

WELCOME TO THE
FUTURE OF READING

EDUCATION

LEXIA

LEXIA

LEXIA

LEXIA ADVANCED

READING
LEXIA

LEXIA BASIC READING

LEXIA

LEXIA STRATEGIES FOR
OLDER STUDENTS

LEXIA

FLEXI

Trademarks

Country

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States
United States

United States

United States

Australia
China P.R.
Costa Rica
Ireland

Ireland
Ireland

Mexico
Mexico

New Zealand

United
Kingdom

Class

9

o

\O

App. No.

85/291137
76/557971
85/123716
75/892049
77/549200
76/256664
77/549247
76/608323
75/891778
77/183778
77/183773
77/549240
76/616976

77/183784
76/557962

85/481531

85/481512

985174
4979292
2003/0008330

2003/00826

2003/02133
2004/00814

644,951
715,395

704383

2463248

Reg. No.

4,036,580
2,888,776
3,954,903
2,417,528
4.190.912
2,544,899
3,974,943
3,109,814
2,417,523
3,676,995
3,513,407
3,974,942
3,114,729

3,513,408
2,888,775

4.175.560

4.175.559

985174
4979292
147706

229509

228338
229508

829,701
893,174

704383

2463248

Reg. Date

10/4/2011
9/28/2004
5/3/2011
1/2/2001
08/14/2012
3/5/2002
6/7/2011
6/27/2006
1/2/2001
9/1/2009
10/7/2008
6/7/2011
7/11/2006

10/7/2008
9/28/2004

07/17/2012

07/17/2012

01/16/2004
10/14/2008
5/28/2004

4/13/2004

11/13/2003
4/13/2004

3/4/2004
7/28/2005
11/13/2003

8/6/2007
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LEXIA United 9 2349064 2349064  11/17/2003

Kingdom

LEXIA ADVANCED United 9 2355635 2355635  2/11/2004

READING Kingdom

LEXIA BASIC READING United 9 2355635 2355635  2/11/2004
Kingdom

LEXIA EARLY READING: United 9 2424807 2424807  6/19/2006

UK VERSION Kingdom

LEXIA FOUNDATON United 9 2371588 2371588  8/26/2004

PHONICS Kingdom

LEXIA FOUNDATON United 9 2371588 2371588  8/26/2004

READING Kingdom

LEXIA READING United 9 2459507 2459507  2/15/2008
Kingdom

LEXIA READING United 9 2371750 2371750  8/27/2004

ASSESSMENT Kingdom

LEXIA STRATEGIES FOR United 9 2418645 2418645  4/5/2006

OLDER STUDENTS Kingdom

MYLEXIA United 9 2459509 2459509  2/15/2008
Kingdom

OUR WORLD BEGINS United 9 2434283 2434283  10/3/2006

WITH READING Kingdom

TEST LESS, TEACH MORE.  United States ~ 41/42 85/627102

TEST LESS, TEACH MORE.  United States ~ 41/42 85/627093

CORES United States 9 85/870714
CORES5 United States 42 85/680525
CORE6 United States 9 85/870697
CORES6 United States 42 85/680514
CORE7 United States 9 85/870690
CORE7 United States 42 85/680507

Remainder of the page is blank.
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Patents

Title Applicant/Registrant | Patent App. | Publication No. No. Application/
No. Registration
Date
System for | Lexia Learning 13/209,722 20120077173
performing | Systems, Inc.
assessment
without
testing

Remainder of the page is blank.

Error! Unknown doecument property name.
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