TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		108/01/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEXIA LEARNING SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	200 Baker Avenue	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01742	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	85291137	ASSESSMENT WITHOUT TESTING				
Serial Number:	76557971	CROSS-TRAINING FOR THE MIND				
Serial Number:	85123716					
Serial Number:	75892049	LEXIA				
Serial Number:	77549200	LEXIA DISTRICT ADVANTAGE				
Serial Number:	76256664	LEXIA EARLY READING				
Serial Number:	77549247	LEXIA LESSONS				
Serial Number:	76608323	LEXIA PRIMARY READING				
Serial Number:	75891778	LEXIA QUICK READING TEST				
Serial Number:	77183778	LEXIA READING				
Serial Number:	77183773	LEXIA READING				
Serial Number:	77549240	LEXIA SKILL BUILDERS				
Serial Number:	76616976	LEXIA STRATEGIES FOR OLDER STUDENTS				
Serial Number:	77183784	MYLEXIA TRADEMARK				

900262394 REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0377

OP \$640.00 85291137

 Serial Number:	76557962	OUR WORLD BEGINS WITH READING
Serial Number:	85481531	THE FUTURE OF READING EDUCATION
Serial Number:	85481512	WELCOME TO THE FUTURE OF READING EDUCATI
Serial Number:	85627102	TEST LESS, TEACH MORE.
Serial Number:	85627093	TEST LESS. TEACH MORE.
Serial Number:	85870714	CORE5
Serial Number:	85680525	CORE5
Serial Number:	85870697	CORE6
Serial Number:	85680514	CORE6
Serial Number:	85870690	CORE7
Serial Number:	85680507	CORE7

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173506878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617.350.6800

Email: trademarks@gesmer.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Mulholland/GESMER UPDEGROVE

Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRIDGE-LEXIA TM RELEASE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Mulholland		
Signature:	/sm mulholland/		
Date:	08/01/2013		

Total Attachments: 6

source=BRIDGE BANK - EXECUTED RELEASED PROPERTIES#page1.tif source=BRIDGE BANK - EXECUTED RELEASED PROPERTIES#page2.tif source=BRIDGE BANK - EXECUTED RELEASED PROPERTIES#page3.tif source=BRIDGE BANK - EXECUTED RELEASED PROPERTIES#page4.tif source=BRIDGE BANK - EXECUTED RELEASED PROPERTIES#page5.tif source=BRIDGE BANK - EXECUTED RELEASED PROPERTIES#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0378

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Dated: August 1, 2013

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Bridge Bank, National Association, a national association having a principal place of business at 55 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 100, San Jose, California 95113, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the intellectual property shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Lexia Learning Systems, Inc., 200 Baker Avenue, Concord, Massachusetts 01742, which security interest is dated June 21, 2013, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank. Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Bridge Bank, National Association hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed by the duly authorized officer named below as of the date first written above.

Bridge Bank, National Association

By:
Name: Chris Perkins
Title: Relationship Munager

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Applicant/Registrant	Copyright	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
Lexia Learning Systems, Inc.	Assess A	TX0003575635	April 15, 1992
Lexia Learning Systems, Inc.	Assess B	TX0003464629	April 15, 1992
Lexia Learning Systems, Inc.	Lexia	TX0003776528	April 15, 1994
Lexia Learning Systems, Inc.	Lexia Admin System V1.1	TXu001644539	July 28, 2009
Lexia Learning Systems, Inc.	Reading SOS	TX0004753313	March 24, 1998

Remainder of the page is blank.

Trademarks

Mark Name	Country	Class	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ASSESSMENT WITHOUT TESTING	United States	9	85/291137	4,036,580	10/4/2011
CROSS-TRAINING FOR THE MIND	United States	9	76/557971	2,888,776	9/28/2004
DESIGN OF A LION	United States	9	85/123716	3,954,903	5/3/2011
LEXIA	United States	9	75/892049	2,417,528	1/2/2001
LEXIA DISTRICT	United States	42	77/549200	4.190.912	08/14/2012
ADVANTAGE		_			0.15.10.0.0
LEXIA EARLY READING	United States	9	76/256664	2,544,899	3/5/2002
LEXIA LESSONS	United States	9	77/549247	3,974,943	6/7/2011
LEXIA PRIMARY READING	United States	9	76/608323	3,109,814	6/27/2006
LEXIA QUICK READING	United States	9	75/891778	2,417,523	1/2/2001
TEST LEXIA READING	United States	42	77/183778	3,676,995	9/1/2009
LEXIA READING LEXIA READING	United States	9	77/183773	3,513,407	10/7/2008
LEXIA KEADING LEXIA SKILL BUILDERS	United States	9	77/549240	3,974,942	6/7/2011
LEXIA STRATEGIES FOR	United States United States	9	76/616976	3,114,729	7/11/2006
OLDER STUDENTS	Office States	9	70/010970	3,117,727	//11/2000
MYLEXIA	United States	42	77/183784	3,513,408	10/7/2008
OUR WORLD BEGINS	United States	9	76/557962	2,888,775	9/28/2004
WITH READING				. ,	
THE FUTURE OF READING	United States	42	85/481531	4.175.560	07/17/2012
EDUCATION WELCOME TO THE	United States	42	85/481512	4.175.559	07/17/2012
FUTURE OF READING	United States	42	03/401312	4.173.339	0//1//2012
EDUCATION					
EDUCATION					
LEXIA	Australia	9	985174	985174	01/16/2004
LEXIA	China P.R.		4979292	4979292	10/14/2008
		_		1.4550.6	5 (0.0 (0.0 0.4
LEXIA	Costa Rica	9	2003/0008330	147706	5/28/2004
LEXIA ADVANCED	Ireland	9	2003/00826	229509	4/13/2004
READING	nomia		2005/00020	22	10, 200 .
LEXIA	Ireland	9	2003/02133	228338	11/13/2003
LEXIA BASIC READING	Ireland	9	2004/00814	229508	4/13/2004
LEXIA	Mexico	9	644,951	829,701	3/4/2004
LEXIA STRATEGIES FOR	Mexico	9	715,395	893,174	7/28/2005
OLDER STUDENTS			-		
LEXIA	New Zealand	9	704383	704383	11/13/2003
D. D.	TT *, 4	0	0.4/00.40	0.4/20.40	0///0007
FLEXI	United	9	2463248	2463248	8/6/2007
	Kingdom				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0382

LEXIA	United Kingdom	9	2349064	2349064	11/17/2003
LEXIA ADVANCED READING	United Kingdom	9	2355635	2355635	2/11/2004
LEXIA BASIC READING	United	9	2355635	2355635	2/11/2004
LEXIA EARLY READING:	Kingdom United	9	2424807	2424807	6/19/2006
UK VERSION LEXIA FOUNDATON	Kingdom United	9	2371588	2371588	8/26/2004
PHONICS	Kingdom		0051500	2271500	0/26/2004
LEXIA FOUNDATON READING	United Kingdom	9	2371588	2371588	8/26/2004
LEXIA READING	United	9	2459507	2459507	2/15/2008
LEXIA READING ASSESSMENT	Kingdom United Kingdom	9	2371750	2371750	8/27/2004
LEXIA STRATEGIES FOR	United	9	2418645	2418645	4/5/2006
OLDER STUDENTS MYLEXIA	Kingdom United	9	2459509	2459509	2/15/2008
	Kingdom			0.40.4000	10/2/2007
OUR WORLD BEGINS WITH READING	United Kingdom	9	2434283	2434283	10/3/2006
TEST LESS, TEACH MORE.	United States	41/42	85/627102		
TEST LESS, TEACH MORE.	United States	41/42	85/627093		
CORE5	United States	9	85/870714		
CORE5	United States	42	85/680525		
CORE6	United States	9	85/870697		
CORE6	United States	42	85/680514		
CORE7	United States	9	85/870690		
CORE7	United States	42	85/680507		

Remainder of the page is blank.

Patents

<u>Title</u>	Applicant/Registrant	Patent App. No.	Publication No.	<u>No.</u>	Application/ Registration Date
System for performing assessment without testing	Lexia Learning Systems, Inc.	13/209,722	20120077173		

Remainder of the page is blank.

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 08/01/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0384